RENT PAYMENTS.  Tenant shall pay Rent to Landlord as follows:

(a) Development and Construction Period.  No Rent shall be due for the 
Development and Construction Period.

(b) Operations Period.

During the Operations Period, Tenant shall pay to Landlord Rent of Three Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($3,500) per MW (DC) of Photovoltaic Generating Facility capacity per 
Operating Year, pro-rated for partial MWs.

(ii) Rent shall increase annually for years two through five of the term by a factor of 
1% per year (“Rent Escalator”).  As of every fifth anniversary of the Commercial Operation Date